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SEAT DISTRIBUTION AND FEE STRUCTURE FOR PG  (MD/MS - AYURVEDA) COURSES 
FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2021-2022 

 

SHRI KRISHNA GOVT. AYURVEDIC COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KURUKSHETRA  
TENTATIVE SEAT DISTRIBUTION 

 

Subject 
Total 
Seats 

AIQ 
State Quota 

Remaining 
Seats 

HOGC SC SC-D 
BC-
A 

BC-B 

15%   10% 10% 16% 11% 

30 05 25 13 02 03 04 03 

Kaumarbhritya 05 01 04 
02 

(1 IQ) 
(1 EWS) 

– 
01 

(1 IS) 
– 01 

Kriya Sharir 07 01 06 03 
(1 PwD) 

– 01 
(1 IQ) 

01 01 

Panchkarma 04 01 03 01 
(1 IS) 

– 01 01 
(1 IQ) 

– 

Rachana Sharir 07 01 06 03 
(1 IQ) 

01 
(1 IQ) 

– 01 01 

Shalya Tantra 07 01 06 
04 

(1 IQ) 
(1 EWS) 

01 
(1 IS) 

– 01 – 

 

HORIZONTAL RESERVATION 
 

PwD Persons with Disability 5% 01  

IQ Institutional Quota 25% 06  

IS In-service candidates – 03  

EWS Economically Weaker Section 10% 02  

ESM/FF 
Ex-Serviceman/Freedom 
Fighter 

3%  
No seats 
can be 
offered 

1% HOGC 0.26 

1% SC 0.1 

1% BC 0.14 

 

FEES STRUCTURE  
(as per State Govt. Notification dated 9.12.2021): 

 
The fee structure for MD/MS (Ayurveda) courses in Shri Krishna Govt. Ayurvedic College & Hospital, 
Kurukshetra will be as under :– 

i. 1st year  : Rs. 23,865/- (Tuition fees Rs. 17,000/-) 
ii. 2nd year : Rs. 36,293/- (Tuition fees Rs. 22,000/-) 

iii. 3rd year  : Rs. 29,293/- (Tuition fees Rs. 25,000/-) 
The fee for the first-year course shall be deposited by the successful candidates and the mode of 
payment will be intimated on the website before filling up of the form. 
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SHRI DHANWANTRY AYURVEDIC COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, CHANDIGARH 

SEAT DISTRIBUTION 

 

Subjects 

Total 
Seats 

AIQ 
Seats 
(15%) 

Total Seats 
Remaining 

General 
Quota 

(All 
India 
Pool) 

SC (15%) 
Reserve for 
Chandigarh 

UT 
Candidate 

PWD  
5% 
(All 

India 
Pool) 

 
 
 

NRI 
(15%) 

Institutional 
Quota (25%) 

General 
SC 

(15%) 

12 02 10 05 ****01 * **01 03 *** 

Dravya 
Guna 

06 01 05 03 00 * 01 01 *** 

Samhita 
& 
Sidhanta 

06 01 05 02 01 * ** 02 *** 

Note:- 

*No Seat Can be offered in this year to PWD Quota= (5%) = 0.5 seats as below 1 seat (it may be filled 
in next year). 

** Only 01 (One) Seat Can be filled in this year to NRI Quota= (15%) = 01 (0.5 (half seat) seat may be 
filled in next years). 

*** In Institutional Total Quota= 25% out of this 15% Quota given to SC UT Chandigarh Candidate  
i.e. 0.37 seats -----So,  No Seat Can be offered in this year to SC Chandigarh Candidate, it may be 
filled in next years. 

**** In SC 15% Reserved for Chandigarh, UT Candidates comes to 1.5 seats so in this year filled 1 
seat remaining  .5 seats (half seat)  will be filled in next year. 

 

FEES STRUCTURE 
 

Sr.No. Fee Head Amount Fee 

1 Tuition Fee (with 5% increase every year) 2,52,000/- (Addition 5% 
as NABH Accredited) 

 Other Fee  

2 Library Charges (P.A.) 10,000/- 

3 Development Fee (P.A.) 50,000/- 

4 Sports & Medical Charges (P.A.) 5,000/- 

5 Internet Charges (P.A.) 1,000/- 

6 University Charges (P.A.) 5,360/- (or Actual) 

7 Counseling Processing Fee (One Time) 2,000/- (or Actual) 

8 University per student Affiliation Fee (One Time) 25,000/- 

9 AYUSH/ NCISM & SKAU Visitation & Permission 
Charges for PG Courses (P.A.) 

20,500/- 

10 Generator, Electricity, Computer & other Charges 
(P.A.) 

10,000/- 
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11 Workshop & Seminar (One Time) 20,000/-- 

12 College House Examination Charges (P.A.)  5,000/- 

13 Functions & Cultural activities (P.A.) 10,000/- 

14 COVID- 19 Sanitization & hygiene maintenance 
Charges (One Time) 

2,000/- 

15 University Examination Fee Actual  

16 
 

Uniform / Apron (P.A.) 5,000/- 

17 PG Thesis & synopsis Submission (One Time) As Per Actual by 
University 

18 Caution Money/ Security (Refundable)  10,000/- 

 Total From Sr. No 1 to 18 4,32,860/- 

                                               (To be charged from the student in 1st Year)           
NRI 15% Quota Fee:- 

Sr.No. Fee Head Amount Fee 

1 (15 %) NRI Seats Tuition Fee USD 25,000/- (for the 
entire PG Course) 

 Other Fee  

2 Library Charges (P.A.) 10,000/- 

3 Development Fee (P.A.) 50,000/- 

4 Sports & Medical Charges (P.A.) 5,000/- 

5 Internet Charges (P.A.) 1,000/- 

6 University Charges (P.A.) 5,360/- (or Actual) 

7 Counseling Processing Fee (One Time) 2,000/- (or Actual) 

8 University per student Affiliation Fee (One Time) 25,000/- 

9 AYUSH/ NCISM & SKAU Visitation & Permission 
Charges for PG Courses (P.A.) 

20,500/- 

10 Generator, Electricity, Computer & other Charges 
(P.A.) 

10,000/- 

11 Workshop & Seminar (One Time) 20,000/-- 

12 College House Examination Charges (P.A.)  5,000/- 

13 Functions & Cultural activities (P.A.) 10,000/- 

14 COVID- 19 Sanitization & hygiene maintenance 
Charges (One Time) 

2,000/- 

15 University Examination Fee Actual  

16 Uniform / Apron (P.A.) 5,000/- 

17 PG Thesis & synopsis Submission (One Time) As Per Actual by 
University 

18 Caution Money/ Security (Refundable)  10,000/- 

Total Fee in addition to Tuition Fee (i.e., USD $ 25000) From Sr. No 2 to 18      1,80,860/-- 
 
Sr. No. 1 Tuition Fee in US Dollar (USD= 25000), may be converted into Indian currency as on 
Admission Day or as per University Norms in favour of Registrar, SKAU, Kurukshetra (Haryana). 
                                               (To be Charged from the student in 1st Year) 
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Hostel Fee:- 
 

19 Hostel Annual Fee 80,000/- 

20 AC / Cooler facility, Food, Mess Charges, Other 
amenities  

On Actual Basis 

21 Hostel Security Refundable 10,000/- 

Total From Sr. No 19 to 21 Total                                             Rs.    90,000/- 
                                               (To be Charged from the Hostel student in 1st Year) 

 

 
 
  REGISTRAR 
 


